
Ref. No. 05/03/2024/Acd- &203 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

2. 

Sub: Regarding detainment of Students studying in Even Semester of AIl UG/PG 
Programs for Academic Year-2024-25, due to shortage of attendance. 

3. 

As approved by the Competent Authority, the below mentioned students studying in Even 
Semester of All UGIPG Programs for Academic Year-2024-25 are hereby detained on 
recommendation of respective Chairperson, due to shortage of attendance and are not allowed to 
appear in end semester examinations to be held in: 

4 

5. 

6 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 
13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

HASYA 

25. 

26. 

A State Government University (Accredited 'A* Grade by NAAC) 
(Established by Haryana State Legislative Act No. 21 of 2009, Recognized by U.G.c. u/s 2 () and 12(8) of U.G.c. Act 1956) 

SECTOR-6, MATHURA ROAD, FARIDABAD-121006, HARYANA, ONDIA) 

27. 

Department 

J.C. BOSE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 
TECHNOLOGY, YMCA, FARIDABAD, HARYANA, (INDIA) 

Computer 
Applications 

Electronics Engg. 

Civil Engg. 

Student name 

Lakshay Nandal 

NOTICE FOR DETAINMENT 

Lalit Kumar 

|Jai Yadav 
Lokesh 

Palak 

Punit 

|Aayush Malaniya 
|Dohan Verma 

Sanjeet Kumar 
Yashander Dalal 

|Aayuishmaan Koul 

Naman 

Shubham Sajwan 

|Chirag Kheterpal 
Parmeet 

Shivam 

Saksham Pandita 

Himanshu 

Prateek 

Kavita 

Prateek 

Harshit 

Mitra Sain 
Nikhil 

Rohan Rawat 

Vikas Thapa 
|Apurv Mishra 

Roll No. 

24001311034 

24001311036 

24001324008 

24001324014 

24001324021 

24001324027 

23001324001 

24001008024 

24001008057 

24001008070 

24001017001 

24001017057 

24001008505 

24001008508 

24001017032| B.Tech EE (IOT) 

22001017052 

23001017019 

24001015013 B.Tech E&C 

22001015050 

24001015504 

22001015050 

24001002020 

24001002039 

24001002043 

24001002049 

24001002061 

24001002064 

Uni 
rsity 

of 

Branch 

Dated: &2/os/202s 

BCA 

B.Sc. (A&M) 

(fia) 

B.Tech ECE 

B.Tech EE (I0T) 

Faridabad 
Havana 

B.Tech ECE 

B.Tech E&C 

Science 

B.Tech E&C 

B.Tech Civil 

Sem 

2nd 14.24 

2nd 
2nd 

2nd 
2nd 

qth 

2nd 

2nd 

2nd 

2nd 

nd 

nd 

qth 

4h 

4th 
4ti 

qth 

ath 

6th 

2nd 

2nd 

2nd 

2nd 

2nd 

% 
Attendance 

2nd 

57.61 

5.07 

4.78 

13.43 

15.82 

39.95 

6.25 

55.09 

56.7 

38.4 

45.2 

29.09 

1.96 

0.00 

43 

51.43 

57.08 

14 

26.07 

15.02 

17.11 

27.83 

16.34 
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Sr. 
No. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38 

39. 

33. Mechanical Engg. Mangat Singh 

40 

41. 

42 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 

58. 

59. 

60. 

Department 

61. 

Env. Sciences 

CMT 

Student name 

Narottam 

Mathematics 

Wasim Akram 

Abhigyan Gautam 
Aakil Khan 

Anirudh Goswami 

Tarun 

Aditi Sharma 

Mohit 

Devansh Saini 

Himanshu 

Rhythm Jain 
Rohit 

Computer Engg. Tarun 

|Yashdeep 
Saksham 

Swapnil 

Ashish 

Prashant 

Shubham 

Roshan Gupta 

|Arjun Singh 
Shekhawat 

|Lavanya Sharma 
Shivam Bikal 

|Shivam Phagna 

|Aryan 
Piyush Bhadana 

Gaurav 

Mohit 

Jaskirat Singh 
Vivek 

Yash 

Vanshika Mor 

Vishal Kaliraman 

Roll No. 

23001013076 

23001013133 

23001013004 

22001013003 

22001013016 

22001013066 

23001013520 

24001051002 

23001051501 

24001020006 

23001020010 

24001003105 

24001003109 

24001003146 

24001016056 

23001050030 

23001011067 

20001011014 

24001504011 

24001504016 

24001754012 

24001351005 

24001351024 

24001351040 

24001351041 

24001353003 

24001353009 

24001773004 

24001773005 

24001327007 

24001327019 

24001327020 

24001323036 

24001323039 

otsity of ScIenc 
Farifpbad 

Branch 

B.Tech ME 

B.Tech ME(H) 

B.Tech RAI 

B.Tech CE 

B.Tech CEDS 

B.Tech CE(H) 

B.Tech IT 

M.Tech CSE 

M.Sc. EVS 

BA JMC 

BSW 

MSW 

B.Sc VCMT 

B.Sc. Maths 

Sem 

ath 

ath 

ath 

6th 
cth 

6th 
2nd 

6th 
2nd 

ath 

2nd 

2nd 

gnd 

2nd 

ath 

ath 

6th 

2nd 
2nd 

2nd 

2nd 

2nd 
2nd 

2nd 

2nd 
2nd 

2nd 
2nd 

2nd 
2nd 

2nd 
nd 

2nd 

% 
Attendance 

27.80 

54.18 

34 

46.3 

46.7 

3.49 

50.75 

5.22 

33.93 

0.54 

54.55 

10.7 

3.69 

0 

5 

38 

27 

13.7 

1.5 

13.21 

16.82 

37.43 

29.24 

21.43 

37.43 

0 

0 

15.68 
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Sr. 
No. 

62. 

63. 

64. 

65. 

66. 

67. 

68. 

69. 
70. 

71, 

72. 

73. 
74. 

75. 

76. 

77. 

78. 

79. 

80. 

81. 

82. 

83. 

84. 

85. 

86. 

87. 

88. 

89. 

90. 

91 

92. 

93. 

94. 

95. 

96. 

Department 

Electrical Engg. 

Management 
Studies 

Physics 

Life Sciences 

Student name 

Parvej Khan 
Simran 

Lakshya Tomar 
Abhishek Kumar 
Yadav 
Eeva Jyant 
Yogesh 

Ashutosh 

Sachin Soni 

Varsha 

Jatin 

Jatin Kumar Sharma 

Mohammad Kaif 

Nitish Kumar 

|Shaurya Vardhan 
|Singh 
|Anjali 
Rishabh Arora 

|Aastha Giarola 

Bhanu Pratap 

Kanishka Jha 

Khushi Pandey 
Pratyush Pokhriyal 
Samreen Saifi 

Shivani Chaudhary 

Shreya Dhoundiyal 
Tamanna 

|Akansha 

|Angel Bhatia 

Ishita Chaudhary 

Jiya Jindal 

Payal Pandey 

Diya Gupta 
Kirti Vaishnav 

Lakshmi Choudhary 
Megha Nain 

Vishakha 

Roll No. 

24001007040 

24001007053 

24001007033 

23001007071 

22001007024 

23001007080 

23001007012 

24001701108 

24001701131 

24001321012 

24001321014 

24001321018 

24001321024 

24001321033 

23001752003 

23001752037 

24001325003 

24001325011 

24001325020 

24001325021 

24001325031 

24001325040 

24001325047 

24001325048 

24001325051 

23001325001 

23001325002 

23001325020 

23001325021 

23001325036 

22001325014 

22001325023 

22001325027 

22001325029 

22001325055 

of Science 
Faripad 
kteana 

Branch 

B.Tech EL 

MBA 

B.Sc. Phy 

M.Sc. Phy. 

B.Sc. Life 

Sciences 

Sem 

2nd 
2nd 

2nd 

4th 

qth 
ath 

ath 

2nd 

2nd 
2nd 

2nd 

2nd 

2nd 

2nd 

ath 

ath 

2nd 
2nd 

2nd 

2nd 

2nd 

2nd 

2nd 

2nd 

2nd 

ath 

4th 

ath 

4th 

qth 

6th 

6th 

6th 
6th 

6th 

% 
Attendance 

39.20 

23.36 

0.68 

48.73 

21.88 

4.76 

0.00 

19.95 

37.93 

20.22 

38.72 

40.44 

26.02 

40.15 

21.67 

42.22 

37.5 

28.8 

56.52 

0.54 

15.76 

57.61 

38.59 

55.43 

13.59 

16.94 

58.47 

4.92 

46.45 

57.38 

58.69 

56.81 

34.27 

56.34 

50.23 
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CIenco 
ersity o Scie 

Farifebad 
Haana 
fra) 

Sr. 
No. 

97. 
98. 

99. 

100. 

101. 

Department 

Life Sciences 

Unnati 

Student name 

Priyanka 
Richa 

|Swati 
Tanu Malik 

Controller of Finance/ Sr. Accounts Officer 

Dean, Student Welfare 

Roll No. 

24001756016 

Training & Placement Officer 

23001756020 

Workshop Superintendent & Library 

23001757018 

A copy is also forwarded to: 

23001757021 

23001757022 

Branch 

M.Sc. Botany 

M.Sc. Zoology 

Chairperson of Concern UTDs for information and further necessary action. 

PA to Registrar for kind information of W/Registrar 

Som 

IT Cell with request to upload this notice on the University Website for information. 

2nd 

PA to Vice Chancellor for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 

2nd 

It is expected that all relevant record with respect to detaince list is complete & verificd. 
In case of any litigation, respective Chairperson of the department will have to defend the 
same on behalf of the University. 

qth 

ath 

Controller of Examination with request to withheld the above mentioned students from their end semester 
examination as well as their result. 

% 
Attendanco 

Affiliation & Registration Branch with a request to update the status of students on the ERP portal. 

15.59 

43.55 

47.25 

47.80 

47.05 

Dean, Acadenmic Affairs 
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