



**J.C. BOSE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND  
TECHNOLOGY, YMCA, FARIDABAD, HARYANA, (INDIA)**

A State Government University (Accredited 'A+' Grade by NAAC)  
(Established by Haryana State Legislative Act No. 21 of 2009, Recognized by U.G.C. u/s 2 (f) and 12(B) of U.G.C. Act 1956)  
SECTOR-6, MATHURA ROAD, FARIDABAD-121006, HARYANA, (INDIA)

Ref. No. 05/03/2024/Acd- 2203

Dated: 22/05/2025

**NOTICE FOR DETAINMENT**

**Sub: Regarding detainment of Students studying in Even Semester of All UG/PG Programs for Academic Year-2024-25, due to shortage of attendance.**

As approved by the Competent Authority, the below mentioned students studying in **Even Semester of All UG/PG Programs for Academic Year-2024-25** are hereby detained on recommendation of respective Chairperson, due to shortage of attendance and are not allowed to appear in end semester examinations to be held in:-

Sr. No.	Department	Student name	Roll No.	Branch	Sem	% Attendance
1.	Computer Applications	Lakshay Nandal	24001311034	BCA	2 <sup>nd</sup>	14.24
2.		Lalit Kumar	24001311036		2 <sup>nd</sup>	57.61
3.		Jai Yadav	24001324008	B.Sc. (A&M)	2 <sup>nd</sup>	5.07
4.		Lokesh	24001324014		2 <sup>nd</sup>	4.78
5.		Palak	24001324021		2 <sup>nd</sup>	13.43
6.		Punit	24001324027		2 <sup>nd</sup>	15.82
7.		Aayush Malaniya	23001324001		4 <sup>th</sup>	39.95
8.	Electronics Engg.	Dohan Verma	24001008024	B.Tech ECE	2 <sup>nd</sup>	0
9.		Sanjeet Kumar	24001008057		2 <sup>nd</sup>	6.25
10.		Yashander Dalal	24001008070		2 <sup>nd</sup>	55.09
11.		Aayuishaan Koul	24001017001	B.Tech EE (IOT)	2 <sup>nd</sup>	56.7
12.		Naman	24001017032		2 <sup>nd</sup>	38.4
13.		Shubham Sajwan	24001017057		2 <sup>nd</sup>	45.2
14.		Chirag Kheterpal	24001015013	B.Tech E&C	2 <sup>nd</sup>	29.09
15.		Parmeet	24001008505	B.Tech ECE	4 <sup>th</sup>	1.96
16.		Shivam	24001008508		4 <sup>th</sup>	0.00
17.		Saksham Pandita	22001017052	B.Tech EE (IOT)	4 <sup>th</sup>	9
18.		Himanshu	23001017019		4 <sup>th</sup>	43
19.		Prateek	22001015050		4 <sup>th</sup>	51.43
20.		Kavita	24001015504	B.Tech E&C	4 <sup>th</sup>	57.08
21.		Prateek	22001015050		6 <sup>th</sup>	14
22.	Civil Engg.	Harshit	24001002020	B.Tech Civil	2 <sup>nd</sup>	26.07
23.		Mitra Sain	24001002039		2 <sup>nd</sup>	15.02
24.		Nikhil	24001002043		2 <sup>nd</sup>	17.11
25.		Rohan Rawat	24001002049		2 <sup>nd</sup>	27.83
26.		Vikas Thapa	24001002061		2 <sup>nd</sup>	0
27.		Apurv Mishra	24001002064		2 <sup>nd</sup>	16.34



Sr. No.	Department	Student name	Roll No.	Branch	Sem	% Attendance
28.	Mechanical Engg.	Narottam	23001013076	B.Tech ME	4 <sup>th</sup>	27.80
29.		Wasim Akram	23001013133		4 <sup>th</sup>	54.18
30.		Abhigyan Gautam	23001013004		4 <sup>th</sup>	34
31.		Aakil Khan	22001013003		6 <sup>th</sup>	46.3
32.		Anirudh Goswami	22001013016		6 <sup>th</sup>	46.7
33.		Mangat Singh	22001013066		6 <sup>th</sup>	3.49
34.		Tarun	23001013520		6 <sup>th</sup>	50.75
35.		Aditi Sharma	24001051002	B.Tech ME(H)	2 <sup>nd</sup>	5.22
36.		Mohit	23001051501		6 <sup>th</sup>	33.93
37.		Devansh Saini	24001020006	B.Tech RAI	2 <sup>nd</sup>	0.54
38.		Himanshu	23001020010		4 <sup>th</sup>	54.55
39.	Computer Engg.	Rhythm Jain	24001003105	B.Tech CE	2 <sup>nd</sup>	10.7
40.		Rohit	24001003109		2 <sup>nd</sup>	3.69
41.		Yashdeep	24001003146		2 <sup>nd</sup>	0
42.		Saksham	24001016056	B.Tech CEDS	2 <sup>nd</sup>	5
43.		Tarun	23001050030	B.Tech CE(H)	4 <sup>th</sup>	38
44.		Swapnil	23001011067	B.Tech IT	4 <sup>th</sup>	27
45.		Ashish	20001011014		6 <sup>th</sup>	13.7
46.		Prashant	24001504011	M.Tech CSE	2 <sup>nd</sup>	1.5
47.		Shubham	24001504016		2 <sup>nd</sup>	13.21
48.	Env. Sciences	Roshan Gupta	24001754012	M.Sc. EVS	2 <sup>nd</sup>	16.82
49.	CMT	Arjun Singh Shekhawat	24001351005	BA JMC	2 <sup>nd</sup>	37.43
50.		Lavanya Sharma	24001351024		2 <sup>nd</sup>	29.24
51.		Shivam Bikal	24001351040		2 <sup>nd</sup>	21.43
52.		Shivam Phagna	24001351041		2 <sup>nd</sup>	37.43
53.		Aryan	24001353003	BSW	2 <sup>nd</sup>	0
54.		Piyush Bhadana	24001353009		2 <sup>nd</sup>	0
55.		Gaurav	24001773004	MSW	2 <sup>nd</sup>	0
56.		Mohit	24001773005		2 <sup>nd</sup>	0
57.		Jaskirat Singh	24001327007	B.Sc VCMT	2 <sup>nd</sup>	0
58.		Vivek	24001327019		2 <sup>nd</sup>	0
59.		Yash	24001327020		2 <sup>nd</sup>	0
60.	Mathematics	Vanshika Mor	24001323036	B.Sc. Maths	2 <sup>nd</sup>	0
61.		Vishal Kaliraman	24001323039		2 <sup>nd</sup>	15.68



Sr. No.	Department	Student name	Roll No.	Branch	Sem	% Attendance
62.	Electrical Engg.	Parvej Khan	24001007040	B.Tech EL	2 <sup>nd</sup>	39.20
63.		Simran	24001007053		2 <sup>nd</sup>	23.36
64.		Lakshya Tomar	24001007033		2 <sup>nd</sup>	0.68
65.		Abhishek Kumar Yadav	23001007071		4 <sup>th</sup>	48.73
66.		Eeva Jyant	22001007024		4 <sup>th</sup>	21.88
67.		Yogesh	23001007080		4 <sup>th</sup>	4.76
68.		Ashutosh	23001007012		4 <sup>th</sup>	0.00
69.	Management Studies	Sachin Soni	24001701108	MBA	2 <sup>nd</sup>	19.95
70.		Varsha	24001701131		2 <sup>nd</sup>	37.93
71.	Physics	Jatin	24001321012	B.Sc. Phy	2 <sup>nd</sup>	20.22
72.		Jatin Kumar Sharma	24001321014		2 <sup>nd</sup>	38.72
73.		Mohammad Kaif	24001321018		2 <sup>nd</sup>	40.44
74.		Nitish Kumar	24001321024		2 <sup>nd</sup>	26.02
75.		Shaurya Vardhan Singh	24001321033		2 <sup>nd</sup>	40.15
76.		Anjali	23001752003	M.Sc. Phy.	4 <sup>th</sup>	21.67
77.		Rishabh Arora	23001752037		4 <sup>th</sup>	42.22
78.	Life Sciences	Aastha Giarola	24001325003	B.Sc. Life Sciences	2 <sup>nd</sup>	37.5
79.		Bhanu Pratap	24001325011		2 <sup>nd</sup>	28.8
80.		Kanishka Jha	24001325020		2 <sup>nd</sup>	56.52
81.		Khushi Pandey	24001325021		2 <sup>nd</sup>	0.54
82.		Pratyush Pokhriyal	24001325031		2 <sup>nd</sup>	15.76
83.		Samreen Saifi	24001325040		2 <sup>nd</sup>	57.61
84.		Shivani Chaudhary	24001325047		2 <sup>nd</sup>	38.59
85.		Shreya Dhoundiyal	24001325048		2 <sup>nd</sup>	55.43
86.		Tamanna	24001325051		2 <sup>nd</sup>	13.59
87.		Akansha	23001325001		4 <sup>th</sup>	16.94
88.		Angel Bhatia	23001325002		4 <sup>th</sup>	58.47
89.		Ishita Chaudhary	23001325020		4 <sup>th</sup>	4.92
90.		Jiya Jindal	23001325021		4 <sup>th</sup>	46.45
91.		Payal Pandey	23001325036		4 <sup>th</sup>	57.38
92.		Diya Gupta	22001325014		6 <sup>th</sup>	58.69
93.		Kirti Vaishnav	22001325023		6 <sup>th</sup>	56.81
94.		Lakshmi Choudhary	22001325027		6 <sup>th</sup>	34.27
95.		Megha Nain	22001325029		6 <sup>th</sup>	56.34
96.		Vishakha	22001325055		6 <sup>th</sup>	50.23



Sr. No.	Department	Student name	Roll No.	Branch	Sem	% Attendance
97.	Life Sciences	Unnati	24001756016	M.Sc. Botany	2 <sup>nd</sup>	15.59
98.		Priyanka	23001756020		2 <sup>nd</sup>	43.55
99.		Richa	23001757018	M.Sc. Zoology	4 <sup>th</sup>	47.25
100.		Swati	23001757021		4 <sup>th</sup>	47.80
101.		Tanu Malik	23001757022		4 <sup>th</sup>	47.05

It is expected that all relevant record with respect to detainee list is complete & verified. In case of any litigation, respective Chairperson of the department will have to defend the same on behalf of the University.



*Ans & Shubham 22/5/25*  
Dean, Academic Affairs

- Controller of Examination with request to withheld the above mentioned students from their end semester examination as well as their result.
- Affiliation & Registration Branch with a request to update the status of students on the ERP portal.
- Controller of Finance/ Sr. Accounts Officer
- Chairperson of Concern UTDs for information and further necessary action.
- Dean, Student Welfare
- Training & Placement Officer
- Workshop Superintendent & Library
- IT Cell with request to upload this notice on the University Website for information.

**A copy is also forwarded to:**

- PA to Vice Chancellor for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- PA to Registrar for kind information of W/Registrar